# HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 4251

### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

#### Marc T. Lombardo and Kenneth J. Donnelly

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act designating the town of Billerica as the Yankee Doodle Town.

PETITION OF:

Name:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
Marc T. Lombardo	22nd Middlesex	12/17/2015

## **HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 4251**

By Representative Lombardo of Billerica and Senator Donnelly, a joint petition (subject to Joint Rule 12) of Marc T. Lombardo (at the request of the town) that the town of Billerica be designated as the Yankee Doodle town. State Administration and Regulatory Oversight.

### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Eighty-Ninth General Court (2015-2016)

An Act designating the town of Billerica as the Yankee Doodle Town.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 The Town of Billerica Massachusetts be known as the Yankee Doodle Town.